

HB0299/263723/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 299
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “beginning” in line 6 down through “date” in line 7 and substitute “on or before a certain date or within a certain amount of time after the completion of the installation, whichever is later”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike the colon; in line 7, strike “(I)”; strike beginning with “ACCEPTS” in line 7 down through “TURF” in line 9 and substitute “OWNS OR IS IN CONTROL OF SYNTHETIC TURF IN THE STATE”; in line 21, strike “AND”; and in line 23, after “FIELD” insert “; AND”

(IV) IS AT LEAST 5,000 SQUARE FEET IN SIZE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 12, strike “BEGINNING” and substitute “ON OR BEFORE”; in the same line, after the second comma insert “OR WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION, WHICHEVER IS LATER,”; and in line 13, after “REPLACEMENT” insert “OR BRAND NEW”.

On page 4, in line 1, after “(C)” insert “(1)”; in the same line strike “IF” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, IF”; in lines 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, and 17, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(I)”, “(II)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “1.”, “2.”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, and “(VII)”, respectively; in line 11, strike “THE” and substitute “TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE”; in line 17, after “INFORMATION” insert “,

**HB0299/263723/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 299
Page 2 of 2**

REASONABLY RELATED TO THE CHAIN OF CUSTODY OF SYNTHETIC TURF,”; after line 17, insert:

“(2) A NEW CUSTODIAN OF SYNTHETIC TURF THAT TRANSPORTS THE SYNTHETIC TURF FOR USE OR DISPOSAL OUT-OF-STATE SHALL REPORT TO THE DEPARTMENT THE INFORMATION REQUIRED UNDER ITEMS (I), (II)1, (III), (IV), AND (VII) OF PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION.”;

and after line 20, insert:

“(E) A CUSTODIAN MAY NOT BE PENALIZED FOR VARIATION IN THE REPORTED WEIGHT TOTALS.”.

On page 5, in line 9, strike “A CIVIL” and substitute “AN ADMINISTRATIVE”.